Contract Amendment

Arizona Department of
Administration
ADSP0O16-169898 Amendment # 5 State Procurement Office
100 N. 15™ Avenue, Suite 402
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Effective Date: April 5, 2021

Mailing Equipment, Supplies, and Maintenance
STAMPS.COM

This Contract Amendment Number 4 is to extend the contract term. In accordance with the NASPO
ValuePoint Master Agreement Uniform Terms and Conditions, Paragraph 5, Contract Changes, 5.1
Amendments, The above referenced contracts shall be amended as follows:

The contract is hereby extended to December 31, 2022.

RECITALS
The State and Supplier entered into that certain agreement title Master Agreement, effective as of May
10, 2017 pursuant to which Supplier is to provide Mailing Equipment, Supplies, and Maintenance.

Thereafter, Amendment Number 1 to extend contract to May 14, 2020 was processed on February 19,
2019

Thereafter, Amendment Number 2 to include updated pricing was processed on April 19, 2019

Thereafter, Amendment Number 3 to extend contract to May 14, 2021 was processed February 14,
2020

Thereafter, Amendment Number 4 to extend contract to May 14, 2022 was processed on March 5,
2021

ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS, SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

This amendment shall be fully executed upon the electronic approval in the State e-Procurement
system by an authorized representative of the Contractor and aPplled to the contract in the State e-
Procurement systems by the Procurement Officer or delegate.

‘ Available online at ‘ Page | 1

app.az.gov




